Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Novatek International, Inc.		08/06/2008	CORPORATION: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NovaDrill, Inc.		
Street Address:	2185 S. Larsen Pkwy.		
City:	Provo		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84606		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78939287	JACKHAMMERBIT
Serial Number:	77131865	JACKSTEER
Serial Number:	78813151	NOVATRAK
Serial Number:	77104854	STINGER
Serial Number:	77228461	TRIMAX
Serial Number:	77354693	STINGER
Registration Number:	3110633	INTELLIPOWER
Registration Number:	3262965	JACKBIT
Registration Number:	3245536	NOVADRILL
Registration Number:	3314779	NOVASTEER
Registration Number:	2849778	POWERPIPE
Registration Number:	3262457	POWERPIPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003901 FRAME: 0112**

900122427

Fax Number: (713)223-3717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-226-1252

Email: ppaquet@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia Paquet Address Line 1: 600 Travis St.

Address Line 2: 3400 JPMorgan Chase Tower
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-3095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	024221-00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia Paquet
Signature:	/patricia paquet/
Date:	12/11/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=NovaDrill Assignment#page1.tif source=NovaDrill Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003901 FRAME: 0113

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

•	, Inc., a Utah corporation, whose address is 2185 S nor"), has rights in certain marks (the "Marks") listed and incorporated herein by reference;
WHEREAS, NovaDrill, Inc., a ("Assignee"), is desirous of owning the Man	Delaware corporation, whose address is [rks and all associated goodwill;
consideration, the receipt of which is he transferred and quitclaimed and by these pr unto the Assignee, all of Assignor's right applications and registrations, common law extensions that may be granted thereon, to	ate of August [6], 2008 and for good and valuable ereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned resents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and quitclaim ht, title and interest, if any, in and to the Marks rights in any Marks, and in and to any renewals and ogether with the goodwill of the business connected infringement thereof and other past injury thereto.
•	ASSIGNOR:
	NOVATEK INTERNATIONAL, INC.
	By: Darltfell
	Name: VANIA & HALL

STATE OF UTAH

COUNTY OF UTAH

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared on behalf of, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same on behalf of Novatek International, Inc., and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office on 3/1, 2008.

SCOTT K. GALE
NORMY PUBLIC-STREET UNIN
2165 SOUTH LARGEN PARKINAY
PROVE, UTAN 84806
COMM. EXP. 5-8-2612

Notary Public in and for the State of Utah

HOU 0024221.00004: 1341800v1

EXHIBIT A

MARKS

A lastenia (Fig. 1)	24, 59 7, 14, 14, 17, 18, 18, 18, 18, 18, 18, 18, 18, 18, 18			1.25		
IntelliPower (Any						and the second s
Electrical Generator)	78612460	Principal	4/20/2005	Registered	3110633	6/27/2006
JackBit	78755139	Principal	11/16/2005	Registered	3262965	7/10/2007
JackHammerBit	78939287	Supplemental	7/27/2006	Office Action		
JackSteer	77131865	Principal	3/15/2007	Published		
NovaDrill	78718406	Principal	9/22/2005	Registered	3245536	5/22/2007
NovaSteer	78939258	Principal	7/27/2006	Registered	3314779	10/16/2007
NovaTrak	78813151	Principal	2/13/2006	Suspended		
PowerPipe (battery)	78232695	Principal	4/1/2003	Registered	2849778	6/1/2004
PowerPipe						-,
(hydraulics)	78612188	Principal	4/19/2005	Registered	3262457	7/10/2007
Stinger	77104854	Principal	2/12/2007	Office Action		
TriMax	77228461	Principal	7/12/2007	Allowed	-	
Stinger	77354693	Principal	12/18/2007	Pending		

A-1

RECORDED: 12/11/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003901 FRAME: 0115